APPENDIX A WATER AND SEWER FEE SCHEDULE

FLUVANNA COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Adopted: October 5, 2022 Effective: October 5, 2022

| County Code | Fee Description | Fee Amount |
|---|---|------------------------------|
| Sec. 21-2-7. Extensions to existing lines | Initial Review Fee, Base | \$ 600 |
| | Initial Review Fee, Water Lines | \$ 0.33 per linear foot (LF) |
| | Subsequent Review Fee, Base | \$ 200 |
| | Subsequent Review Fee, Water Lines | \$ 0.11 per linear foot (LF) |
| Sec. 21-2-13. Hydrant meters | Hydrant meter, leasing, commercial deposit | \$ 400.00 |
| | Hydrant meter, leasing, other deposit | \$ 100.00 |
| | Administration Fee | \$ 10.00 per month |
| Sec. 21-2-33. Payments for water | Customer set up charge for new water or | \$ 10.00 per monur |
| generally; service deposit by tenant. | sewer account | \$ 10.00 |
| generally, service deposit by tenant. | Deposit (owner) Deposit *(tenant/lessee) | \$ 100 \$ 100 |
| Sec. 21-2-36. Overdue bills; | Reconnection Fee | \$ 30 |
| disconnection for nonpayment generally. | Trecome such a contract | \$ 50 |
| Sec. 21-2-40. Water service and | Minimum upage included in Page Fee | Water Base Service |
| volume charges. | Minimum usage included in Base Fee per meter size | Charges |
| | 5/8x3/4-inch meter, 2,000 gallons | \$ 21.42 |
| | 1-inch meter, 6,000 gallons | \$ 64.26 |
| | 1-1/2-inch meter, 12,000 gallons | \$ 128.52 |
| | 2-inch meter, 20,000 gallons | \$ 214.20 |
| | 3-inch meter, 48,000 gallons | \$ 514.08 |
| | 4-inch meter, 96,000 gallons | \$ 1,028.16 |
| | Water rate per 1,000 gallons above minimum usage | \$ 11.22 |
| Sec. 21-2-87. Connections to existing water mains (see also Sec. 21-2-8(E)) | Connection Fees, Water | |
| | 5/8x3/4-inch meter | \$ 8,500 |
| | 1-inch meter | \$ 17,000 |
| | 1-1/2-inch meter | \$ 42,500 |
| | 2-inch meter | \$ 68,000 |
| | 3-inch meter | \$ 136,000 |
| | 4-inch meter | \$ 272,000 |
| Sec. 21-3-11. Extensions to existing lines. | Initial Review Fee, Base | \$ 600 |
| | Initial Review Fee, Sewer Lines | \$ 0.66 per linear foot (LF) |
| | Subsequent Review Fee, Base | \$ 200 |
| | Subsequent Review Fee, Sewer Lines | \$ 0.22 per linear foot (LF) |

Fluvanna County, Virginia, Code of Ordinances APPENDIX A FEE SCHEDULE

| Sec. 21-3-31. Connection by applicant. | Customer set up charge for new water or | \$ 10.00 |
|--|--|--------------------|
| | sewer account | |
| | Deposit (owner) | \$ 100 |
| | Deposit (tenant/lessee) | \$ 100 |
| Sec. 21-3-32. Sewer connection fees - Generally. | Connection Fees, Sewer | |
| | 5/8x3/4-inch meter | \$ 8,500 |
| | 1-inch meter | \$ 17,000 |
| | 1-1/2-inch meter | \$ 42,500 |
| | 2-inch meter | \$ 68,000 |
| | 3-inch meter | \$ 136,000 |
| | 4-inch meter | \$ 272,000 |
| Sec. 21-3-33. Sewer service charges | Minimum usage included in Base Fee | Sewer Base Service |
| and rates—Generally. | per meter size | Charges |
| | 5/8x3/4-inch meter, 2,000 gallons | \$ 25.81 |
| | 1-inch meter, 6,000 gallons | \$ 77.43 |
| | 1-1/2-inch meter, 12,000 gallons | \$ 154.86 |
| | 2-inch meter, 20,000 gallons | \$ 258.10 |
| | 3-inch meter, 48,000 gallons | \$ 619.44 |
| | 4-inch meter, 96,000 gallons | \$ 1,238.88 |
| | Sewer rate per 1,000 gallons above minimum usage | \$ 17.65 |
| Sec. 21-3-62. Permit required – Existing | Application fee | \$ 50 |
| and new users | Permit Fee | \$ 50 |
| (*relates to industrial pretreatment) | i ciliiti de | Ψ 30 |
| Sec. 21 -3-91 Permit for Installation and | Permit Fee | 4% of estimated |
| repair | 1 GITHET GG | construction costs |